HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 436 by Representative Jay Morris

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 3, line 3, change "shall not" to "may"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, at the beginning of line 4, delete "more than" and insert in lieu thereof "two
- 5 thousand"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 3, line 4, after "crossing" and before the period "." insert "whether or not the
- 8 expenses can be proven. The telecommunication company shall pay the amount of direct
- 9 expenses charged, up to two thousand five hundred dollars, in order to avoid a delay in the
- 10 building of the crossing"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, between lines 4 and 5, insert the following:
- "(4)(a) If a telecommunications company incurs more than two thousand five hundred dollars in direct expenses associated with a crossing, the railroad company may submit an invoice to seek reimbursement for the difference between the amount previously paid and the actual amount of direct expenses incurred.
- 17 (b) If a telecommunications company fails to remit payment for direct
 18 expenses pursuant to the provisions of this Paragraph within thirty days of receiving
 19 an invoice, the railroad company may pursue damages in a court of competent
 20 invisidistion."
- 20 jurisdiction."